million and the revaluation loss increased by £0.643 million, and the depreciation charge decreased by £0.088

million, as a result of cumulative changes to the carrying value of Council Dwellings at 1 April 2019 and 31

March 2020 and the incorrect application of the componentisation policy for land and buildings. In addition, the

revaluation gain recognised in the revaluation reserve has been reduced by £3.502 million and the revaluation

loss increased by £0.219 million, The impact of which is reversed out of General Fund balances (usable

reserve) and reflected in the revaluation reserve and capital adjustment account (unusable reserves) within the

Movement in Reserves Statement. The fully restated 2019/20 comparative figures for the Comprehensive

Income and Expenditure Statement and the Movement in Reserves Statement are on pages 21 and 22,

respectively.

The adjustments that have been made to the statements over the versions published in the 2019/20 Statement

of Accounts are as follows:

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement 2019/20

As previously

Stated - Net

Expenditure*

Restated - Net

Expenditure

Correction

required - Net

Expenditure

£000 £000 £000

Education & Skills 53,352 52,787 (565)

Highways & Environment 65,023 64,891 (132)

Communities & Neighbourhood 40,122 36,971 (3,151)

Net Cost of Service 438,459 434,611 (3,848)

(Surplus)/ Deficit on the Provision of Services 49,246 45,398 (3,848)

(6,619) (2,898) 3,721

Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (165,549) (161,828) 3,721

Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (116,303) (116,430) (127)

(Surplus) or deficit on revaluation of Property, Plant and

Equipment Assets

*  Note: these amounts have been adjusted to reflect the departmental restructure that occurred in 2020/21.

Movement in Reserves Statement - Usable Reserves 2019/20

As previously

Stated -

General Fund

Balance

Restated -

General Fund

Balance

Correction

required -

General Fund

Balance

£000 £000 £000

Balance at 1 April 2019 (52,343) (52,343) 0

Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure * 54,016 50,168 (3,848)

*
(41,045) (37,197) 3,848

Net (Increase)/Decrease in 2019/2020 12,971 12,971 0

Balance at 31 March 2020 (39,372) (39,372) 0

Adjustments between accounting basis and funding

basis under regulations

Page 91 of 117

*  £54.016 million and £41.045 million have been adjusted by £0.336 million - see footnote to Movement in Reserves Statement on page

22 for further details.

Movement in Reserves Statement - Unusable Reserves 2019/20

As previously

Stated -

Unusable

Reserves

Restated -

Unusable

Reserves

Correction

required -

Unusable

Reserves

£000 £000 £000

Balance at 1 April 2019 10,478 12,088 1,610

Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure (165,549) (161,828) 3,721

31,280 27,432 (3,848)

Net (Increase)/Decrease in 2019/2020 (134,269) (134,396) (127)

Balance at 31 March 2020 (123,791) (122,308) 1,483

Adjustments between accounting basis and funding

basis under regulations

  Note 14 Adjustments between accounting basis and funding basis under regulations, lines 'Charges for depreciation of non-current

assets' and 'Charges for impairment/ revaluations of plant, property and equipment', for both the General Fund balance and Unusable

Reserves, and been reduced by £0.088 million and £3.760 million, respectively.

3) Effect on Balance Sheet 31 March 2020

The resulting restated Balance Sheet for 31 March 2020 is provided on page 23. The adjustments cover the

cumulative impact of revaluation gains and losses and depreciation in the tables above.

The adjustments that have been made to the Balance Sheet over the version published in the 2019/20

Statement of Accounts are as follows:

Balance Sheet - 31 March 2020

As previously

stated as at 31

March 2020

Restated as at

31 March 2020

Correction

required as at

31 March 2020

£000 £000 £000

Property, Plant and Equipment

Other Land and Buildings* 333,572 332,089 (1,483)

Total Long Term Assets 1,180,046 1,178,563 (1,483)

Net Assets 252,190 250,707 (1,483)

Financed by

Usable Reserves (128,399) (128,399) 0

Unusable Reserves (123,791) (122,308) 1,483

Total Reserves (252,190) (250,707) 1,483

*  Note 15 Property, Plant and Equipment, in addition to the adjustments to the opening balances as at 1 April 2019 referenced above, in

year transaction relating to other land and buildings for 'Cost or Valuation' has been restated by £1.035 million (decrease), and

'Depreciation and Impairments' have been restated by £1.162 million (decrease). These adjustments are in addition to the adjustments

detailed in a footnote to note 15 on page 45.

Page 92 of 117

  Note 36 Revaluation Reserve and Note 37 Capital Adjustment Account, in addition to the adjustments to the opening balances as at 1

[…]

Net decrease or (increase) in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the

reporting period

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the reporting

period

*  Note 39 Cash Flow Operating Activities lines 'Depreciation' and 'Charges for impairment/ revaluations of plant, property and equipment',

have been reduced by £0.088 million and £3.760 million, respectively.

5) Effect on Expenditure and Funding Analysis Statement 2019/20

The resulting restated Expenditure and Funding Analysis Statement for 31 March 2020 is provided on page 25.

The adjustments cover the adjustments to the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement and

Movement in Reserves Statement in the tables above.

The adjustments that have been made to the Expenditure and Funding Analysis Statement over the version

published in the 2019/20 Statement of Accounts are as follows:

Page 93 of 117

Expenditure and Funding Analysis Statement 2019/20

As previously

Stated -

Adjustments

between

Funding and

Accounting

Basis*

Restated -

Adjustments

between

Funding and

Accounting

Basis

Correction

required -

Adjustments

between

Funding and

Accounting

Basis

£000 £000 £000

Education & Skills 29,086 28,521 (565)

Highways & Environment 16,128 15,996 (132)

Communities & Neighbourhood 7,493 4,342 (3,151)

Net Cost of Service 61,721 57,873 (3,848)

(Surplus)/ Deficit on the Provision of Services 32,852 29,004 (3,848)

*  Note: these amounts have been adjusted to reflect the departmental restructure that occurred in 2020/21.

  Note 13 Note to the Funding Analysis, under the heading ‘Adjustments for Capital Purposes', the lines in the table above been restated

(reduced) by same amounts (£) in the above table.

Expenditure and Funding Analysis Statement 2019/20

As previously

Stated - Net

Expenditure in

the

Comprehensive

Income &

Expenditure

Statement*

Restated - Net

Expenditure in

the

Comprehensive

Income &

Expenditure

Statement

Correction

required - Net

Expenditure in

the

Comprehensive

Income &

Expenditure

Statement

£000 £000 £000

Education & Skills 53,352 52,787 (565)

Highways & Environment 65,023 64,891 (132)

Communities & Neighbourhood 40,122 36,971 (3,151)

Net Cost of Service 438,459 434,611 (3,848)

(Surplus)/ Deficit on the Provision of Services 49,246 45,398 (3,848)

*  Note: these amounts have been adjusted to reflect the departmental restructure that occurred in 2020/21.

Page 94 of 117

Annex 1 Accounting Policies

i.   General Principles

The Statement of Accounts summarises the Council’s transactions for the 2020/2021 financial year and its position
at the year-end of 31 March 2021. The Council is required to prepare an annual Statement of Accounts by the
Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 in accordance with proper accounting practices.

These practices primarily comprise the Code of Practice on Local Authority Accounting in the United Kingdom